### 507306128 05/26/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7353050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC	03/15/2018	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LLC		
Street Address:	2207 BRIDGEPOINTE PARKWAY		
City:	SAN MATEO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94404		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17029990		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508123400

**Email:** athomas@carrferrell.com, patdocket@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: K. BRIAN BATHURST
Address Line 1: CARR & FERRELL LLP
Address Line 2: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9627US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW F. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew F. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=9627US\_Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060032 FRAME: 0481

507306128

OBE MERG



**RECORDED: 05/26/2022** 

# State of California **Secretary of State**

# **Certificate of Merger**

(California Corporations Code sections

FILED

Secretary of State State of California

MAR 2 7 2018

**EFFECTIVE** 

DATE

1115(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8018.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15	911.14, 10915(b) a	HIO (77 TO.14)				12.		
IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before	re completing the	nis form.	100 TI	nis Space For Fi	ling Use Only	, <u>F.</u>		
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY		3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 4. JURISDICT			TION		
Sony Interactive Entertainment LLC	LLC	2	201635710028			CA		
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRE	7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER			8. JURISDICTION		
Sony Interactive Entertainment America LLC	LLC	2	201701310323		CA			
9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF CUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED.)								
SURVIVING ENTITY		DISAPPEARING ENTITY						
	E VOTE REQUIRED 100%	CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE Sole Member 100%						
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	SSUED IN THE MERGE	R, CHECK THE A	PPLICABLE STATE	EMENT.				
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	s required.	The required vo	te of the sharehol	lders of the pare	ent party was	obtained.		
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.  N/A								
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIA A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PR				SHIP, AND THE	SURVIVING EN	TITY IS NOT		
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE							
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.								
<ol> <li>STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN THE MERGER.</li> </ol>					2018			
				(Month)	(Day) 	(Year)		
<ol> <li>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE.</li> </ol>	PAGES, IF ANY, IS	INCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE A	ND MADE PA	RT OF THIS		
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.  3/27/2018 T Suyoshi Kodera, Manager  SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON								
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVION SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	3/23/1	Shawn Li	PRINT NAME AND ayden, Manage PRINT NAME AND	er				
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEARING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON								
For an entity that is a business trust, real estat association, set forth the provision of law or other ba	le investment trust asis for the authority	or an unincorp of the person si	orated igning:	<del></del>				
ODE MEDCED 1 (DEV(01/2046)				100001/50	DV 65005744			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 060032 FRAME: 0482